TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NeXstar Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		05/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gilead Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Lakeside Drive	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1598121	AMBISOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0066

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Bratschun

Address Line 1: 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330
Address Line 4: Highlands Ranch, COLORADO 80129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FILE C18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Bratschun
Signature:	/TD Bratschun/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0352

900044059

Date:	03/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger from Nexstar to Gilead#page1.tif source=Merger from Nexstar to Gilead#page2.tif source=Merger from Nexstar to Gilead#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0353



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NEXSTAR PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "GILEAD SCIENCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



Salvanial Served of Prince Server Server of State

2129876 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 1786587

020321649 DATE: 05-20-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0354

STATE OF DELAMATE **@ 002** SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 05/02/2002 020281325 - 2129876

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING NEXSTAR PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. INTO GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Gilead Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of NeXstar Pharmacouticals International, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 1" day of May, 2002, determined to merge into itself the Subsidiary on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself its subsidiary NeXstar Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), with the Corporation being the surviving corporation of such merger and acquiring thereby all the assets and properties of the Subsidiary and assuming all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes, approves, adopts, ratifies and confirms that certain Agreement and Plan of Marger by and among the Corporation and the Subsidiary; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation bc, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to cause the Corporation to execute and deliver, and file with the Delawars Secretary of State, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to execute, deliver and file such additional documents or perform such acts as are determined to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the merger of the Subsidiery into the Corporation as described above.

FOURTH: The name of surviving corporation is Gilead Sciences, Inc.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Gilead Sciences, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

221390 v1/HN 473201 LDOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0355

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Pian of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: Gilead Sciences, Inc., 333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, California 94404.

SEVENTH: A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

In WITHERS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed in its corporate name as of this 2nd day of May, 2002

GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

Mark L. Perry

Executive Vice President, Operations

God

Altren Assistant Secretary

\$78390 YAND

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

2.

TOTAL P. 14

REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0356